DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT

January 2022

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
1/1/2022 Saturday 36,715 1,034 765 156 170 7 294 158 125 856 15 6 - 20 40,301
1/2/2022 Sunday 47,415 1,275 935 129 159 8 456 267 149 1,815 34 16 1 18 52,659
1/3/2022 Monday 17,806 1,233 1,733 75 146 26 999 331 243 4,384 74 11 13 142 27,074
1/4/2022 Tuesday 22,533 2,196 2,680 101 210 16 1,364 404 413 5,166 132 28 17 44 35,260
1/5/2022 Wednesday 21,812 2,320 2,780 106 233 22 1,402 430 494 5,819 150 23 20 73 35,611
1/6/2022 Thursday 26,258 2,510 2,831 172 241 24 1,573 457 530 6,517 168 30 7 57 41,318
1/7/2022 Friday 18,583 1,599 2,036 78 129 20 1,106 340 300 4,747 107 18 3 119 29,066
1/8/2022 Saturday 32,467 1,680 1,368 167 208 7 762 263 206 2,933 72 10 2 23 40,145
1/9/2022 Sunday 27,066 1,217 934 95 129 13 457 224 168 2,180 46 8 - 29 32,537
1/10/2022 Monday 22,130 2,268 2,778 85 192 7 1,429 471 462 6,468 125 21 5 61 36,441
1/11/2022 Tuesday 19,315 2,293 2,894 109 198 16 1,509 442 495 6,651 181 21 13 56 34,137
1/12/2022 Wednesday 20,567 2,377 2,961 115 223 18 1,504 427 511 6,513 181 32 6 28 35,435
1/13/2022 Thursday 23,540 2,431 2,959 145 279 20 1,545 470 538 6,672 150 32 17 46 38,798
1/14/2022 Friday 32,750 2,391 2,749 173 291 29 1,540 479 503 6,263 160 24 17 78 47,369
1/15/2022 Saturday 34,484 1,682 1,379 172 257 8 757 272 214 3,157 81 5 3 22 42,471
1/16/2022 Sunday 22,901 1,126 909 92 87 7 423 210 124 1,890 23 7 - 54 27,799
1/17/2022 Monday 23,910 1,805 2,201 77 156 16 1,148 353 270 4,762 91 14 9 50 34,812
1/18/2022 Tuesday 22,025 2,469 3,052 101 238 10 1,527 475 472 6,668 170 27 9 84 37,243
1/19/2022 Wednesday 21,861 2,539 3,032 121 230 14 1,538 455 517 6,797 170 32 16 88 37,322
1/20/2022 Thursday 18,909 2,218 2,856 104 193 28 1,467 454 431 6,440 153 31 7 73 33,291
1/21/2022 Friday 27,481 2,382 2,843 117 241 10 1,457 515 448 5,997 157 26 12 55 41,686
1/22/2022 Saturday 30,372 1,670 1,398 146 204 9 735 256 209 2,953 82 7 1 36 38,042
1/23/2022 Sunday 31,782 1,396 1,043 108 169 10 447 227 148 2,102 31 6 - 32 37,469
1/24/2022 Monday 21,834 2,417 2,941 105 192 22 1,427 389 443 6,234 108 20 7 77 36,139
1/25/2022 Tuesday 19,820 2,531 3,084 110 200 17 1,513 451 454 6,872 185 26 11 78 35,274
1/26/2022 Wednesday 20,971 2,529 3,088 117 239 21 1,510 466 520 6,819 166 23 12 72 36,481
1/27/2022 Thursday 24,693 2,582 3,103 136 297 25 1,572 446 492 6,615 155 22 7 59 40,145
1/28/2022 Friday 28,824 2,286 2,811 139 280 14 1,584 456 513 6,190 127 18 12 122 43,254
1/29/2022 Saturday 6,233 556 621 25 44 9 287 116 55 1,288 22 6 - 113 9,262
1/30/2022 Sunday 23,472 1,109 942 74 120 7 495 254 130 2,071 33 6 2 24 28,715
1/31/2022 Monday 22,995 2,368 2,936 106 217 15 1,442 412 407 6,258 101 23 3 77 37,283
January 2022 TOTAL 771,524 60,489 68,642 3,556 6,172 475 35,269 11,370 10,984 150,097 3,450 579 232 1,910 1,122,839
January 2021 TOTAL 787,507 71,463 65,764 4,086 6,185 214 34,870 10,216 13,029 151,097 3,624 698 549 1,598 1,149,302
(15,983) (10,974) 2,878 (530) (13) 261 399 1,154 (2,045) (1,000) (174) (119) (317) 312 (26,463)
-2.0% -15.4% 4.4% -13.0% -0.2%| 122.0% 1.1% 11.3% -15.7% -0.7% -4.8% -17.0% -57.7% 19.5% -2.3%




